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The purpose of this amendment is to list and respond to questions.

1. Questions and Answers are as follows:

Question:  What materials and supplies are to be cost reimbursable?

Answer:  All materials required for the performance of this contract shall
be paid for in accordance with Section H-7 of the contract.

Question: (Re: SOW paragraph 3.3(g), page 4) What is the estimated
annual quantity for licensing and testing of Government employees?
Does the Government provide the license forms and testing materials?

Answer:  Approximately 40 Government licenses are issued annually.  All
forms and testing materials will be provided by the Government.

Question:  (Re: SOW paragraph 3.3.3, page 5) The sentence reads
“…record date and time of delivery, type of fuel, weight percent of
oxygen…”.  What facilities are available at NRL to “weight” the fuel trucks?
If facilities are not available then is the Contractor responsible for
providing the weighing device?

Answer:  The fuel trucks do not have to be weighed.  Gasoline purchased
during oxygenated control months must contain a minimum of 2.7%
oxygen by weight/gallon.  This information is obtained from the fuel truck
bill of lading.

Question: (Re: SOW paragraph 3.3.7, page 10) Will TEMES be provided
to the Contractor by the Government?  If so, what are the computer
requirements for software (re: 286, 386, 486 memory)?

Answer: The TEMES Report must be completed in accordance with the
NAVFAC P-300 as stated in the subject paragraph of the Statement of
Work.  The NAVFAC P-300 provided all of the requirements for this report.
The only hardware/software requirement is that the TEMES Report on a
diskette be readable with an IBM compatible computer.

Question: (Re: SOW paragraph 3.4.1.1, page 17) What data is included
in the “grounds summary”?  Does the contractor make the determination
or does the Government have something specific in mind?
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Answer: The following is hereby added to Attachment No. (1), Statement
of Work, paragraph 3.4.1.1: Data shall include the resources, quantity of
personnel, type of supervision and methods utilized to complete the
Grounds Maintenance Plan.

Question:  (Re: SOW paragraph 3.4.3.3.3, page 19) Is the 50,000 LF
given as an estimate correct?  It appears to be low considering all the
buildings, structures, streets, parking lots, curbs, posts, poles, fireplugs,
etc… contained on NRL.

Answer:  Yes, the specified 50,000 LF is correct.

Question:  (Re: CLINs 0002, 0006, 0010, 0014, and 0018) Should the
estimated dollar amount for these CLINs include materials for IDQ work,
vehicle and equipment leasing, office and shop equipment replacement
(i.e., desks, chairs, file cabinets, tire machine, lawn mower, weed eater,
etc.), and/or reimbursement for utilities (phone, etc.)?

Answer:  These CLINs are to include ALL materials required for the
performance of the Statement of Work.  These materials will be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H-7 of the contract.  Materials may
only be charged against this contract if they are directly required for the
performance of the contract.  Utilities, such as telephone are generally
included in a Contractor’s overhead or G&A.  Unless a utility service is
specifically obtained and maintained for this contract, it is not an allowable
direct charge.


